1	81233
RECORDING REQUESTED BY	FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF
Gorman Boen	Gorman Boen
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO	October 1, 1984
	MINUTES PAST O'CLOCK
HAME Gorman Boen	P.M.: 1 BOOK 62 OF OFFICIAL  RECORDS, PAGE 215 LINCOLIS
DORESS 1998 East Monroe Ave.,	COUNTY, NEVADA.
DATE Las Vegas, Nevada 89110	YURIKO SETZER
-	By Wala Conde , Deput
(8	PACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE)
ASSESSME	ENT WORK NOTICE
BLM Serial No. 11961-11965	
	e performed or made on or for the benefit of the following mining claim(
(which together comprise a group of contiguous claims)	located in County of Lincoln
EXIMENDA, in the mining assessment work year ending	
	/ / /
Name of Claim(s) (in full) Sec / Twp	County Recordation County Recordation  County Recordation Original Location
Couger #1 30 / 7S	/ 70E Book Page Book Page
Couger #2 30 / 7S	/ 70E Book Page Book Page
	/ Book Page Book Page
	/ Book Page Book Page
ration cut of trench; or refer to separate document, file survey). Give value for each item and date on which, or p One mile of access road in section was grajed and improved. This	d as required by PL876, describing geological, geochemical or geophys eriods of time within which the same was performed or made; and total val
ration cut of trench; or refer to separate document, file survey). Give value for each item and date on which, or p One mile of access road in section was graced and improved. This wor April 1984. Value \$200.00	e depth of shalt sunk; leet of tunnel, drift adit or crosscut driven; size of exit d as required by PL876, describing geological, geochemical or geophyseriods of time within which the same was performed or made; and total value of 25, township 75, Range 69E ck was done the first week of 200,000, and the amount and value thereof on or for the benefit of som who performed the labor or made the improvements, as known to me, Current Mailing and Residence Address 1,998 Fast Monroe Ave., Las Vegas,
ration cut of trench; or refer to separate document, file survey). Give value for each item and date on which, or p One mile of access road in section was graled and improved. This work April 1984. Value \$200.00  The total last and reasonable value thereof was \$_ctam was \$100 or more. The name and address of the per Name.	d as required by PL876, describing geological, geochemical or geophyserods of time within which the same was performed or made; and total valon 25, township 75, Range 69E rk was done the first week of   200.00 and the amount and value thereof on or for the benefit of rison who performed the labor or made the improvements, as known to me, Current Mailing and Residence Address
ration cut of trench; or refer to separate document, file survey). Give value for each item and date on which, or p One mile of access road in section was graled and improved. This work April 1984. Value \$200.00  The total last and reasonable value thereof was \$_ctam was \$100 or more. The name and address of the per Name.	d as required by PL876, describing geological, geochemical or geophyserods of time within which the same was performed or made; and total valon 25, township 75, Range 69E rk was done the first week of   200.00 and the amount and value thereof on or for the benefit of rison who performed the labor or made the improvements, as known to me, Current Mailing and Residence Address
ration cut of trench; or refer to separate document, file survey). Give value for each tem and date on which, or p One mile of access road in section was graded and improved. This work April 1984. Value \$200.00  The total law and reasonable value thereof was \$_claim was \$100 or more. The name and address of the personant Boen.	d as required by PL876, describing geological, geochemical or geophyserods of time within which the same was performed or made; and total valon 25, township 75, Range 69E rk was done the first week of   200.00 and the amount and value thereof on or for the benefit of rison who performed the labor or made the improvements, as known to me, Current Marling and Residence Address
ration cut of trench; or refer to separate document, file survey). Give value for each item and date on which, or p One mile of access road in section was graled and improved. This work April 1984. Value \$200.00  The total last and reasonable value thereof was \$	d as required by PL876, describing geological, geochemical or geophyserods of time within which the same was performed or made; and total value 25, township 75, Range 69E rk was done the first week of   200.00 and the amount and value thereof on or for the benefit of rison who performed the labor or made the improvements, as known to me, Current Mailing and Residence Address  1,998 Fast Nonroe Ave., Lab Vegas, Current Mailing and Residence Address
ration cut of trench; or refer to separate document, file survey). Give value for each item and date on which, or p One mile of access road in section was graled and improved. This work was graled and improved. This work was graled and improved. This work was graled and reasonable value thereof was \$_claim was \$100 or more. The name and address of the perman Boen  The owner(s) of the mining claim(s) # (are):  Name	d as required by PL876, describing geological, geochemical or geophyserods of time within which the same was performed or made; and total value 25, township 75, Range 69E rk was done the first week of   200,00 and the amount and value thereof on or for the benefit of rson who performed the labor or made the improvements, as known to me.  Current Mailing and Residence Address  1,998 Fast Monroe Ave., Las Vegas, 4,998 Fast Monroe Ave., Las Nevada
ration cut of trench; or refer to separate document, file survey). Give value for each item and date on which, or p One mile of access road in section was graced and improved. This work April 1984. Value \$200.00  The total last and reasonable value thereof was \$_ claim was \$100 or more. The name and address of the per Name Gorman Boen  The owner(s) of the mining claim(s) # (are): Name Gorman Boen  Gerald Boen  Gerald Boen	d as required by PL876, describing geological, geochemical or geophyserods of time within which the same was performed or made; and total value of 25, township 7S, Range 69E or was done the first week of 200,000 and the amount and value thereof on or for the benefit of asson who performed the labor or made the improvements, as known to me.  Current Mailing and Residence Address  Li998 Fast Monroe Ave., Las Vegas,  Current Mailing and Residence Address  1998 East Monroe Ave., Las Nevada.  201 Trinidad Ct., Sand Springs, Ok
ration cut of trench; or refer to separate document, file survey). Give value for each item and date on which, or p One mile of access road in section was grained and improved. This work April 1984. Value \$200.00  The total last and reasonable value thereof was \$_ctain was \$100 or more. The name and address of the performant Boen  The owner(s) of the mining claim(s) **(are):  Name  Gorman Boen  Gerald Boen  All monuments required by law to have been erected, such notices were in place on the claim on (date)	d as required by PL876, describing geological, geochemical or geophyserods of time within which the same was performed or made; and total value of 25, township 7S, Range 69E of the township 7S, Range 69E
ration cut of trench; or refer to separate document, file survey). Give value for each item and date on which, or p One mile of access road in section was grained and improved. This work April 1984. Value \$200.00  The total last and reasonable value thereof was \$_claim was \$100 or more. The name and address of the period was \$100 or more.	d as required by PL876, describing geological, geochemical or geophyserods of time within which the same was performed or made; and total value to 25, township 7S, Range 69E or was done the first week of the fi
ration cut of trench; or refer to separate document, file survey). Give value for each item and date on which, or p One mile of access road in section was grained and improved. This work April 1984. Value \$200.00  The total last and reasonable value thereof was \$_claim was \$100 or more. The name and address of the period was \$100 or more.	d as required by PL876, describing geological, geochemical or geophyserods of time within which the same was performed or made; and total value to 25, township 7S, Range 69E or was done the first week of the fi
The total lar and reasonable value thereof was \$_ctam was \$100 or more. The name and address of the per Gorman Boen  The owner(s) of the mining claim(s) **(are).  Name  Gorman Boen  All monuments required by law to have been erected, such notices were in place on the claim on {date}  The above listed claim(s) **(are) held and claimed by the valuable mineral contained therein.	d as required by PL876, describing geological, geochemical or geophyseriods of time within which the same was performed or made; and total valon 25, township 7S, Range 69E rik was done the first week of the first week of the first week of the same was performed on or for the benefit of the same was done the first week of the same was done the first week of the same was done the first week of the same was done the same was done the same was as known to me.  Current Mailing and Residence Address  Liggs Fast Monroe Ave., Las Vegas, and Springs, Oktober 15 1984, also on that date each corner monument bore or the mining claim to which it pertained and the name of the claim. The owner(s) or the undersigned (if he is entitled to possession thereof the owner(s) or the undersigned (if he is entitled to possession thereof.)
ration cut of trench; or refer to separate document, file survey). Give value for each item and date on which, or p One mile of access road in section was grained and improved. This work April 1984. Value \$200.00  The total law and reasonable value thereof was \$_ctam was \$100 or more. The name and address of the permitted was \$100 or more. The name and address of	d as required by PL876, describing geological, geochemical or geophyseriods of time within which the same was performed or made; and total valon 25, township 7S, Range 69E rik was done the first week of the first week of the first week of the same was performed on or for the benefit of the same was done the first week of the same was done the first week of the same was done the first week of the same was done the same was done the same was as known to me.  Current Mailing and Residence Address  Liggs Fast Monroe Ave., Las Vegas, and Springs, Oktober 15 1984, also on that date each corner monument bore or the mining claim to which it pertained and the name of the claim. The owner(s) or the undersigned (if he is entitled to possession thereof the owner(s) or the undersigned (if he is entitled to possession thereof.)

(SEE REVERSE SIDE)

(See ) Machety

OFFICIAL SEALGEO 3800-3
TEO M. LIBERTY. 6/79
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Neved: Court of Clark
My Appointment E pi e: Nov. 24 1900